

**05.03.2024: xəbər**

**Head of History and Archeology Department at Conference Honoring 75th Anniversary of Nuru Pasha**

On March 3, 2024, the Secretariat of the Parliamentary Assembly of Turkic States (TURKPA) organized a conference commemorating the 75th anniversary of the death of Nuru Pasha, the commander of the Caucasus Islamic Army, known as "the savior of Baku". Assoc. Prof. Telman Nusratoghlu, the head of the Department of History and Archeology, delivered a speech during the conference, which was attended by ambassadors, MPs, scholars, and members of the media.

**Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Nuru Paşanın 75-ci ildönümünə həsr edilən konfransda**

2024-cü il martın 3-də Türk Dövlətləri Parlament Assambleyasının (TÜRKPƏ) Katibliyi Qafqaz İslam Ordusunun komandanı, "Bakının xilaskarı" Nuru Paşanın əbədiyyətə qovuşmasının 75-ci ildönümünə həsr edilən konfrans keçirib. Səfirlər, millət vəklləri, elm adamları və media nümayəndələrinin iştirak etdiyi konfransda Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dos. Telman Nüsrətoğlu məruzə ilə çıxış edib.



